

Edward J. Norris Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

91 Kelly Drive Lancaster, MA 01523 <u>CinC@SUVCW.org</u>



General Order #4 Series 2019-2020 25 September 2019

- The 133rd National Encampment passed by a two-thirds vote a recommendation by the National Regulations Committee to merge the Job Description document into the Constitution and Regulations. (2014 Proceedings, page 84)
- 2. Upon review of the Constitution and Regulations an error was discovered when the Job Descriptions document was merged into the Constitution and Regulations document. The error occurs in the Regulations, Chapter III, Article X.
- 3. Three job descriptions were listed twice: National Committee on History (Sections 6 and 15), National Grave Registration Committee (Sections 7 and 16), and National Committee on Civil War Memorials (Sections 8 and 17).
- 4. Sections 15, 16, and 17 are the detailed job descriptions and were to replace Sections 6, 7, and 8.
- 5. PCinC James B. Pahl, Asst. National Counselor Blue Book has corrected and renumbered the affected sections to the Constitution and Regulations upon my order.

Ordered this 25th Day of September, 2019.

Edward J. Norris Commander-in-Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davís Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War